

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5093 OF 2017

Nav Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Petitioner
Through Its Secretary

V/S

The Education Officer (primary), Solapur And Respondent
Ors.

Mr. I. M. Khairdi, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Yuvraj Gharad i/by Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for the
Respondent No.1

Mr. S. S. Panchpor, Asst. Government Pleader, state, Advocate
for the Resppondent Nos. 2 to 4

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
 DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondents, Stand
over to 22nd April, 2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)